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SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS: E 0
L
I (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; (VTN SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS: = o0
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709.5 OPENINGS:
J//7///7///7 (E)2HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; ININININIEN  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION ——————  1HR.RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
PaVaV oV, VN (E) 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MINDOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION o000 o0 CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
Innnnnin 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; _— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS:
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
J///777/7/7 2 HR FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
PaVaVe Ve VN 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
KEYNOTES
@ APPLY FRIT TO INTERIOR OF (E) GLAZING
1010-E
1.21.FH-A
Loirn D21:FH-A
S :21.FH-A
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- -
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= i \\ [
| _ e b
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[ \ - |
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D.01.FH-A 0.09.PH
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| 7 CORRIDOR
f CORRIDOR 1.03.FH-A a3 FH Pt
1270 359 SF
215 SF
101(
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[KEY PLAN & NORTH ARROW -OR- SHEET NOTES]
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[CONSULTANT FIRM INFO & LOGO]
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CERTIFIED BY
FIRE/LIFE SAFETY LEGEND KEYNOTES 5800 HOLLIS STREET
EMERYVILLE, CA 94606
SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS: @ APPLY FRIT TO INTERIOR OF (E) GLAZING
w 3§
Z o I I I I I I I I I I (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5. SMOKE BARRIERS: PLANCHECK#
= o 60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; T 1HR.RATEDWALL, 709, SMOKE BARRIERS; ’ X KEYNOTES - A2 SECTOR PLANS
5 S TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709.5, OPENINGS: 106-201
Fouw J//7f777/77  (E) 2 HR.FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION SCALE  11/2"=1-0
< W 1777777777
= 0 90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; ININININIE  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES; DATE
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION —_— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
AN\ AN (E) 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MINDOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION eoeeeoe CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS; ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN -
(IRRRRRRRE 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; I 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS; LEVEL 1 SECTOR C
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
JIf7f7f777 2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
~ 90MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
AN\ AN 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LVL 1-SECTOR C

1 SCALE 1/4"=1-0" A2 ] O 1 C

PLOT DATE: 9/18/2015 3:57:04 PM @ ‘ COPYRIGHT @ 2015 BY KMD ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.




[KEY PLAN & NORTH ARROW -OR- SHEET NOTES]
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2015/09/18
DATE

o
FIRE/LIFE SAFETY LEGEND z 8
- 9Vl
r <
SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS: E W
L
1nnnnnnnn (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; (LT SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS: = 0
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709 5. OPENINGS-
J/77777777 (E) 2HR.FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; INININININ  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES:
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION —_— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
AN\ NN (E) 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MIN DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION eeeco o CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
1nnnnnnnn 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; —_— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS:
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
1
JI7f7f7ff77 2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
~— 90 MIN.DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
/N \AN\AA 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
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FIRE/LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS:

(E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,

171111117
ANV

1171717777

AN

60 MIN. DOOR

(E) 2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
90 MIN. DOOR

(E) 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
180 MIN DOOR

1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
60 MIN. DOOR

2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
90 MIN. DOOR

3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
180 MIN. DOOR

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS:

SMOKE BARRIER,
1 HR. RATED WALL,
20 MIN. DOOR

CARE SUITE,
1 HR. RATED WALL,
20 MIN. DOOR

CORRIDOR,
1 HR. RATED WALL,
20 MIN. DOOR

CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS;
709, SMOKE BARRIERS;
709.5, OPENINGS;

TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS

CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
708, FIRE PARTITIONS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
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EMERYVILLE, CA 94606
SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS:
w m
z & Il (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; (VTN SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS: PLANCHECK#
5 S TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709.5, OPENINGS: 106-201
tou J////7//7/77  (E) 2 HR.FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
=0 90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; ININININIE  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES; DATE
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION —————  1HR.RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
PaVaVa VoV N (E) 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MINDOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION AN CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS; ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN -
I 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; _— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS: LEVEL 2 SECTOR C
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
J////77//7/7 2 HR FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
~— 90 MIN.DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
PaVaV VoVl 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 7165, OPENING PROTECTION ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LVL 2 - SECTOR C
L) sone ww-ro A2.02C
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MATCH LINE

SEE 1/A2.03B

By

FIRE/LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS:

1111111117
AN

1777/717177

NN

(E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
60 MIN. DOOR

(E) 2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
90 MIN. DOOR

(E) 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
180 MIN DOOR

1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
60 MIN. DOOR

2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
90 MIN. DOOR

3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL,
180 MIN. DOOR

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS:

SMOKE BARRIER,
1 HR. RATED WALL,
20 MIN. DOOR

CARE SUITE,
1 HR. RATED WALL,
20 MIN. DOOR

CORRIDOR,
1 HR. RATED WALL,
20 MIN. DOOR

CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS;

709, SMOKE BARRIERS;
709.5, OPENINGS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES;
707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS

CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
708, FIRE PARTITIONS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
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SEE 1/A2.03D
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N | I \I
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. 3300 L L | |
192 SF
D.03.FH-A D.03.FH-A D.03.FH-A D.01.FH-A D.01.FH-A D.03.FH-A
CORRIDOR
3305
1.01.FH 0.01.FH 629 SF 0.01.FH
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII“IIIII AR NRNNIrnnnnnnn
: — . , %‘;;:ﬂhj | } | T I T
i o p— L B AvAYs
I g © D.03.FH- - - — N
o
g I ? %) [ | s — —
™
dilk ' c Q! = = QL O
‘\ <
I D.03.FH- E I [ bl I I I
: 0.01.FH I ( - ] | ( | .03.FH-A ( |
- PULMONARY EXAM - - .03.FH-
- FUNCTION 3309 EQUIP — R I
SOILED - 3304 NURSE i 51 SE - STOR N AN
CLEAN MGR D.03.FH A2t SOILED VAN Y,
HOLD HOLD 233 SF STAFF TLT | UTILITY - 3311 - i EXN\%
3302 . 01 FH - NURSE 24 FH-A 3307 | 3308 > 94 SF — > 3314
96 SF 110 SF - MGR 64SF | 77 SH — - = 1 8F =—i|
3306 !
- - r - e | | D.01.FH-A o= — - PROCEDURE
I 1.01.FH-A 1.03.FH- TREATMENT 4 EXAM
— I I [ | L |
- - 3312 K 3313 —| —]
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SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS:
i (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; N SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS:
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709 5. OPENINGS-
J111fi7f4/77  (E) 2HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; ININININIE  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION ———  1HR. RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
PaVaV WV, VN (E) 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MINDOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION TR R X CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
1 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; —_— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS:
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
J177f7ff/7/7 2 HR FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
~ 90MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
ANV A 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 7165, OPENING PROTECTION 1 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LVL 3-SECTOR B
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.01. 0
=101, FH-A : L
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CERTIFIED BY
FIRE/LIFE SAFETY LEGEND 5800 HOLLIS STREET
EMERYVILLE, CA 94606
SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS:
m
LéJ 8 fnnnnnnnn (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; LTI SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS: PLANCHECK#
‘E’ 5 TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709.5. OPENINGS: 106-201
< o 717777777  (E) 2HR.FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
= 0 90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; ININININIE  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES; DATE
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION ————  1HR.RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
/AN NANAA (E) 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MINDOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION eo oo CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS; ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN -
1 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; —_— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS: LEVEL 3 SECTOR C
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
/17777777 2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
~— 90 MIN.DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
AN \ANAA 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 7165, OPENING PROTECTION ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LVL 3-SECTOR C
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[KEY PLAN & NORTH ARROW -OR- SHEET NOTES]
o
FIRE/LIFE SAFETY LEGEND 2 3
— o
r <
SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS: E 0
L
i (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; I SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS: = 0
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709.5. OPENINGS:
J1/77/774777 (E)2HR.FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; INININININ  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES:
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION ———  1HR.RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
A A (E) 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MINDOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION AN XK CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
Innnnnin 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; _— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS:
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
) TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
J///7/7747/7 2 HR FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
90 MIN.DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
/N \AN\AA 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
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N Plan. Build. Manage.
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SCALE 1/4" =1-0" A2 . O4A
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d1.EH- 1200A i ) ] — — D.03.FHH-A ) |
|| 18 SF — . D.01.FH-A —
I — =30 v A
— — - D.03.FH- ———— —t
O || | —— | |_|
| -  q 4= 0.09.PH
| m%_, T - 0.09.PH ~ |p-03FH-A ( _ D.03.FH-A 0.00.pH ——=H “ | BA_ /— A b 01.FH-A |
:l - 009FH bty bl | AT | | 0.03.FH-A
! - i 0.09.PH . PAT TLT 1 | «
I j— 0.0L.FH-A L1 D.01.FH-A = | 4209 03 FHA 0.09.PH 230 | = | E;AM % e A
Iy - D.01.FH- copPY 091 FH-A-=t | | 4SF 1 AR 4229 N
1] e % | | D.24 FH-AFL: | | I
I 4210 3 4209 \ | o ] : ‘ | 4230
ll d FH-A 102 SF o = \ | . ‘ \ D.OLFH-A /™
| i ) == .
- (@) -
h AT?%F; 8 N p-0L.FH — D.01.FH-A
Iy 156 SF —-— S D.01.FH- 1 i )
Iy - T e — e I D.01.FH-A _
Iy —-— | STEAN & D.01.FH-A ‘ ] p-01.FH-A CkAEEADNs&
Iy i B ‘ | D.01.FH-A 03 FHA MEDS D.03.FH-A Sy 1 | f D OLFHA 4238
» ) ) |
| S DOLFHAT . o | — 4219 | | @ _ 106 SF
l D.01.FH-A 3-115/16 8-25/8 | 9-97/8 | h > 106 SF | O | ! 5-11 1/4" ‘ 7-11 1/4" ] | & 116" N
I — . M - EXAM AN EXAM B ‘ s s
— ﬁ" - | | LIRS o/ 4m N {1232 S AN EQUIP J 2 © #p.01FH-A
” _____ L 1 - EQUIP ‘ | | < \/ 120 SF < | @ SF B | STOR 3 24 FH_A | : ~
g STOR STAFF TLT | | D.01.FH- o STAFF TLT Z736A 24, | |
[ 4300A 4212 N | iy g231 7777777 23 SF | |
I I I I I I I h 28 SF _ _ B1SF D.01.FH-A | ISE~
o - D.01.FH-A " - | |
Q - S
< 1.01.FH-A L.O1.FH-A p-24.FH ) | 0.01.FH-A § \ I o N
T g\ == o
i | |_| = |_|
R
CORRIDOR a8 1116 - L Y ' , - L ! ! -
1320& > b.01.EH-A D.03.FH-A D.03.FH-A D.01.FH-A D.01.PH-A D.03.FH-A
D.03.FH-A
1.01.FH 1.01.FH 1.01.FH 0.01.PH
1.0L.FH m D.01.FH-A D.01.FH-A D.01.FH-A
WMIRRnn RNz 111111111 111111 o0 B 4310 o1 e IR — e
(| S — — e — = — e — —] e — -
| I T | —mg| ] . | | I -
I ] - ]
S 1.03.FH- I S S S
| ® I ) ® . ~ paduish i i gy fiedib <
¥ EQUIP — — — | — ® o
= oo 57 — Al (= :
< < L__ - 4307 O ( ) O ( ) O ( O ( ) O [ |
| | | | 4313
- — 108SF | 1.03FH C | p-03.FH-A ( \ : D.03.FH-A ( : D.03.FH-A C I D.03.FH-A ( 99 SF -
] - - URODYNAMICS
- — Y ‘EXAM EXAM 7N o~ - —
10-10 1/2" | 105 3/8" — > / > 7N i
SOILED 4. i [ ] 4308 430 4310 y N - i
HOLD LEAN 2-11 5/16'] NURSE NURSE | = — L 21 — 6 SF — —
4302 -—=.01.FH oA £ 4 - MGR MGR — = 5F — / . \
96 SF 4303 I 4304 4306 1.01.FH-A — i 4314A
[ 120 SF 126 SF 116 SF - XAM AM I
[ [ — —] - 4311 1l 4312
0.09.FH - 126 SF 120 SF oL FHA
f - ' 21.FH-
- - - II - - FH'A o
- A\VATAA
— — | : | L I ﬁ =
0.09.FH
1.21.FH-A
SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS:
o
L
1 (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; [V SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS: z 3
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 1 HR. RATED WALL, 709, SMOKE BARRIERS; EI Sfl
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 7095 OPENINGS- 5 5
J/77fi777/77  (E)2HR.FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION L o
90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; ININININIE  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES; =0
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION ————  1HR.RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
AN () 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MIN DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION o000 0o CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
(FRRRRRRNE 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; — 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS:
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
J//7f/77/77 2 HR FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
90 MIN.DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
/AN 3 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 7165, OPENING PROTECTION 1 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LVL 4 - SECTOR B

A2.04B

PLOT DATE: 9/18/2015 4:00:13 PM
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I |
3312 . | 7713186 5-6" | C13-51/4" L
1 l J | N | l I g ——————
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| D.01.FH- SUITE
P - ) =1 0.09.PH | D.01.FH-A 4340
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D.43.FH-A ‘ g d oo
,,,,,,, L } < =
Tt T 0.09.PH
|
1 ‘ D.01.FH-A
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} ry)
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| s LI ' = N
| 131 SF % 'l g <
I < N = © |
s / B @ | nl s ENT /
LRI { Q Sl 4247
S 5 130 SH AUDI D.01.FH-A D.01.FH-
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D.01.FH-A ) 5
@— —— ] R Q STORAGE Q
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¢ CORRIDOR
& 4330
o 198 SF
D.01.FH-A
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| D.01.FH-A ]
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: Y ADD TEAM
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| PAT TLT PROGEDURE — i | 4318 4331 4332 4333
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= | 0.01/FH-A
4314A 4 D|| Q | 0-03.FH-A
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D.21.FH- 1 [;] : — l ———\
7
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0.06.FH T
1.21.FH-A P-01.FH-A
(E) BLDG
SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALLS: SYMBOLS FOR FIRE RATED WALL MODIFIERS:
[an)]
”;J S 1 (E) 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; [V SMOKE BARRIER, CBC SECTION 407.5, SMOKE BARRIERS:
s = TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION 20 MIN. DOOR 709.5, OPENINGS;
K L J/77fi777/77  (E)2HR.FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
= 0 90 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; INININININ  CARE SUITE, CBC SECTION 407.4.3, CARE SUITES:
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION —_— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
/NN A (B) 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENINGS
~— 180 MINDOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION o000 oo CORRIDOR, CBC SECTION 407.2, CORRIDORS;
1 1 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION; —_— 1 HR. RATED WALL, 708, FIRE PARTITIONS:
60 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS; 20 MIN. DOOR TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
JI17f7ff77/7 2 HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
~— 90 MIN.DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION
/NN A 3HR. FIRE RATED WALL, CBC SECTION 508.4.4, SEPARATION;
180 MIN. DOOR 707, FIRE BARRIERS;
TABLE 716.5, OPENING PROTECTION

JANITOR
4336

91 SF

ALIGN

STAIR #2
ST2-0004

476 SF

\71 0.09.PH

0.01.FH

4000-ST2

ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - LVL 4 - SECTOR C

MATCH LINE

SEE 1/A2.04D

SCALE 1/4" =1-0"
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-t X T2

FINISH
CEILING

STRUCTURE

FH

PH

FP

PC

LW

RATING
CODE

»

1.1XX-X

HEIGHT
CODE

PARTITION J T; INSULATION

NUMBER

CODE

WHERE NO INSULATION OCCURS:

RATING
CODE

»

1.1XX

PARTITION J

NUMBER

HEIGHT
CODE

2=2HOUR RATED

HEIGHT CODE:

FH = FULL HEIGHT

PH = PARTIAL HEIGHT
FP = FULL/PARTIAL

CH = CEILING HEIGHT
PC = PARTIAL/CEILING
CEILING.

LW = LOW WALL

INSULATION CODE:

A = ACOUSTICAL INSULATION
T = THERMAL INSULATION

L = LEAD LINING

EXTEND GYP. BOARD AS INDICATED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE.

: EXTEND GYP. BOARD AS INDICATED TO 6" ABOVE CEILING.
EXTEND GYP. BOARD ON ONE SIDE TO STRUCTURE ABOVE AND EXTEND GYP. BOARD

ON OTHER SIDE TO 6" ABOVE OF CEILING.

EXTEND BOTH STUD AND GYP. BOARD SIDES TO CEILING.
BRACE STUD TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, GYP. BOARD AS INIDCATED TO 6" ABOVE

HEIGHT AS INDICATED.

L,A= LEAD LINING AND ACOUSTICAL

SEE A10.XX FOR TYPICAL WALL FRAMING AND BACKING PLATE DETAILS.
FOR EXTENT OF FINISHES ON FACE OF WALL (C.T., P.LW.P., ETC.), SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
WHEN OCCURS, EXTEND INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE.

NON RATED PARTITION

STC RATING

1 HOUR RATED PARTITION

A.
B.
C.
D. ALL GYP.BD. TO BE TYPE "X"
E.
F.
G.
0.0XX-X
PART. ———
N U M B " | 2.0XX-X

2 HOUR RATED PARTITION

PROVIDE C.B.BD. IN LIEU OF GYP. BD. WHERE C.T. IS SCHEDULED PER ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE.
SEE AX.XX FOR HEAD DETAILS FOR RATED PARTITIONS.
FOR INFORMATION ON LEAD LINING PLEASE REFER TO PHYSICIST'S REPORT

[KEY PLAN & NORTH ARROW -OR- SHEET NOTES]
5/8" GYP. BOARD, TYP.
ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION, AS ACOUSTICAL ACOUSTICAL
- INDICATED . AP INSULATION, AS av. . INSULATION, AS ~ g =N,
{-] —— AcousTICAL Bk < INDICATED —<7 INDICATED = < | ——t ACOUSTICAL
' :NS%AATEODN, AS -l e 7 o ! > — : S ACOUSTICAL J =z oL INSULATION, AS
o " " / ~ o Ny P : 2 17 ~ o
4" STUD AT 16" O.C. / >=—] | — resientcup =<l TS INSULATION, AS |/ S INDICATED
5 = >— 2 4 v e 4" STUD AT 16" O.C 2 INDICATED =< e
. '-}—— RESILIENT CLIP ! “>—[l b4— 4"sTUD AT 16" O.C > Z o — > oK T <"
7] \ -7 = " L = TYP. > s 1-5/8" STUD AT 16" O.C. Pom o7 N 4" STUD AT 16" O.C.
1 ST {21 5/8" GYP. BOARD i O.C. VERT. =237 5/8" GYP. BD. e at 5/8" GYP. BD.
“[~] ~—— 5/8"GYP. BOARD, — _ fV// R N L N\ 2-3@*:{’ R -~
: TYP. R ,
X# LEAD LINED 5/8"
GYP. BD. 21/4" 5 1/4"
SEE PLAN
2.02XX UL DESIGN U411 STC-XX (46) 1.21XX UL DESIGN U419 STC-40 1.01XX UL DESIGN U419 STC-40 0.24XX - 0.10XX . . 0.01XX . STC-XX (40)
2.02XX-A UL DESIGN U411 STC-XX 1.21XX-A UL DESIGN U419 STC-49 1.01XX-A UL DESIGN U419 STC-49 0.24XX-A - 0.10XX-A - - 0.01XX-A - STC-XX
ACOUSTICAL
ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION, AS ACOUSTICAL _ - INSULATION. AS
/\V _ — i /\v — . INDICATED /\v — ‘ INSULATION, AS \ , _ _
o 13— AcousTicAL & Y D= B (VT — | INDICATED R & INDICATED == ACOUSTICAL
—z : INSULATION, AS —z —z = - —z7 INSULATION, AS
<. ’ , <_ 9 GYP. BOARD < . _ g <’ ,
( / INDICATED = / >—] |4 ! >—] | ;] — ResiEnTCLP =< ( s — 1 INDICATED
= > > Z - [ " " = > - o B = W " " = > - =~
TS “}— 6"sTUDAT 16" O.C. - L T = 6" STUD AT 1670.C. " " Tos [} 6'STUDATIE'OC. Sz > 4 STUDATIET0.C. L To—
- : - g 3 - g L SR ) - ]~ e'sTubaT16'OC.
T T ol resuenteur 1T == U I T o=l
- - -] . ol : _— -
=< -2 LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BOARD., e I '\,?%T*g 5/8" GYP. BOARD - e GYP. BD s 5/8" GYP. BD.
<} > I ’, >—=1 1> =5 3 - Bb. ==
w_ - {EACH sIDE A w_ - I &\_ - |- / N\ % &\_ -
. 45/8" + LEAD ;
81/2 X# LEAD LINED THICKNESS 714
5/8" GYP. BD.
2.04XX UL DESIGN U411 STC-XX (46) 1.22XX UL DESIGN U419 STC-XX (40) 1.03XX UL DESIGN U419 STC-XX (40) 0.11XX - - 0.03XX - STC-XX (40)
2.04XX-A UL DESIGN U411 STC-XX 1.22XX-A UL DESIGN U419 STC-XX 1.03XX-A UL DESIGN U419 STC-XX (49) 0.11XX-A - - 0.03XX-A - STC-XX
- - KEY PLAN
o
O]
9
o3
o
z
=
ox
w
ACOUSTICAL 5
INSULATION, AS 2
! ACOUSTICAL 5
_ _ T %//K Z:ill INDICATED I\~ INSULATION, AS 2
>4 5/8" GYP. BD. > _——— 5/8" GYP. BOARD Nz I { TS — 1 INDICATED 8
> EACH SIDE 5 O EACH SIDE S Y | —z O
< j—f’ff ez j ) e s—=z 7 ‘/l— 4" STUD AT 16" O.C. ( o=l
i ﬁ 2-1/2" C-H STUDS S 2-1/2" C-H STUD o < Bt I N T~ 7 (5] p— ' Stan OI'
E g s 2 AT 24 O.C. = AT 24 0.C. N - k ( S — ‘/ 4" STUD AT 16" O.C.
= BB N 1 >4 r =— 1) RESILIENT CLIP = - i
[ aks - " N kS ) o n \ - Vo
N . . I . _ A ~
SEE 1" GYP. BD P vove.soaRo =TT (=] — secve.en. ‘ HEALTH CARE
S | ACOUSTICAL D 5 _>= =~ 5/8" GYP. BOARD e I ;|
b2 s DL SR = AN "4 > —
19 ,m*f?? :HS}JCLAA;é%N’AS 5 m’f¥ ACOUSTICAL - /)V = \\_—/\// ) STANFORD MEDICINE
INSULATION, AS X# LEAD LINED 5/8" F—
INDICATED BYP. BOARD HENSEL PHELPS
3 3/4" 3 1/8" 53/4 45/8 e Plan. Build. Manage.
K M D
K M D A R C H I T E C T S
2.06XX UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEME | STC-44 1.06XX UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEMA | STC-39 0.21XX - STC-XX (40) 0.05XX - -
ARCHITECTURE PLANNING
2.06XX-A UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEME | STC-XX 1.06XX-A UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEMA | STC-XX 0.21XX-A - STC-XX (49) 0.05XX-A - - 222 VALLEIO SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94111
(415) 398-5191 FAX (415)394-7158
ACOUSTICAL ACOUSTICAL
&4 j N INSULATION, AS
- ) - == ) N~ T INDICATED y 7T INSULATION, AS
== 5/8" GYP. BD. 4 —= 5/8" GYP. BOARD o \ === |* \ e INDICATED
Z <D - - L
-7 j EACH SIDE ] -z : EACH SIDE :’\“I =< I , 2 |
T 4 C.H STUDS 1 547 4" C-H STUD 7 ‘T A 6" STUD AT 16" O.C. _ \ T T
=" - g = AT 24 0.C. R N s }—— e'sTubAT16"OC
s> AT 24 0.C. Sk \ _ I \ PN e
> 441 > " = 4 = -
Zs<: il ——— 1"GYP.BD. g or 7 = —| ["T—— RESILIENTCLIP 7 S — |
== | Is 1" GYP. BD. i —cT g —c ‘i s oyp.ED.
=< Jbt——— AcousTicAL > =<3 / > <11~ 58 GYP. BOARD ! >
; NEEL INSULATION, AS S E RS = S il | ' A
INDICATED ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION, AS X# LEAD LINED 6 5/8"
5 1/4" INDICATED 5/8" GYP. BOARD
o0}
p L
(2]
2.08XX UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEMA | STC-43 1.07XX UL DESIGN XX STC-XX 0.22XX - STC-XX (40) 0.06XX - - S|k
=1a)
2.08XX-A UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEMA | STC-50 1.07XX-A UL DESIGN XX STC-XX 0.22XX-A - STC-XX (49) 0.06XX-A - - S
'_
P
L
=
o
o|lo
Ej LL
>0
ol
Zlun
5|2
(7]
L
o
o 5/8" GYP. BOARD
. / ACOUSTICAL :
ACOUSTICAL A, 5/8" GYP. BD. : N/ % INSULATION, AS S
- : ~ EACH SIDE \ -
INSULATION, AS NS N o =7 . ] K . ) INDICATED
INDICATED Gl =2 >_/\/-< —— 5/8" GYP. BOARD, TYP. D , <~ : e
<l S~ =S40 -29:]:] —— ADDITIONAL LAYER { oS — =~ ACOUSTICAL
£ e \ £« D i I OF GYP. BOARD _ L, —<C —<__ I INSULATION, AS
35/8" STUD \ = : = -5 E - : TS o C ‘7ﬁ 4" C-H STUDS \ T - —— 4" STUD AT 16" O.C,, = Z : : INDICATED -
AT 16"0.C. =< S 212" CHSTUD AT ’ -1 AT240.C. T~ TYP. — < 2-1/2" STUD AT 16" O.C.
. = - B - i \ = —-o
e -~ -~ \| :/’;‘ - : - 16" OC U:f ‘\A:;: , > : >— : /‘/ 4
¢ ~ - ) ) - X - " ~ o ” ~ PN
Bl -7 §e =3 =S4 1" GYP. BD. - ) . —— X#LEAD LINED 5/8" —c L 5/8" GYP. BD. No. C11011
=z ) B 27— AcousTicaL S« A, / ‘N\ BYP. BOARD == REN. _0BI307
N - == INSULATION, AS N ACOUSTICAL ~
INDICATED INSULATION, AS y
. . 31/8
41/4 1 33/4 5 140 INDICATED 10 3/8"
CERTIFIED BY
2.12XX UL DESIGN XX STC-XX 1.08XX UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEMA | STC-XX 0.23XX - - 0.09XX - - STANFORD HEALTH
2.12XX-A UL DESIGN XX STC-XX 1.08XX-A UL DESIGN U415, SYSTEMA | STC-XX 0.23XX-A - - 0.09XX-A ; ; CENTER EMERYVILLE
5800 HOLLIS STREET
EMERYVILLE, CA 94606
WHERE INSULATION OCCURS: RATING CODE: . PLANCHECK#
0 = NON RATED PARTITION TYPES GENERAL NOTES: —

DATE

PARTITION TYPES AND
NOTES

A10.01
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